entrepreneurship and economic development in Yenagoa, 

Bayelsa State. The paper used a cross-sectional-survey 

research design method for the study and questionnaires 

were used as the survey instrument. In order to achieve the 

aim of the research study, a sample size of one hundred and 

fourteen women (114) was used for the study. The data 

were analyzed descriptively and inferentially. The 

Statistical Package for Social Sciences (SPSS) was used in 

analyzing the research questions. Thus, from the results the 

study revealed that there is a positive relationship between